ETAS ID: TM835396

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the misidentification of Assignee to its correct name "Pro Tapes & Specialties, Inc." previously recorded on Reel 007031 Frame 0353. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Adhesives Company, LLC		06/05/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pro Tapes & Specialties, Inc.	
Street Address:	621 Route 1 South	
City:	North Brunswick	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08902	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3897495	UGLU
Registration Number:	3897496	UGLU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044173126

Email: zahra.asadi@nelsonmullins.com,

ipdocket@nelsonmullins.com,susan.jackson@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Jackson, Nelson Mullins
Address Line 1: 301 SOUTH COLLEGE STREET

Address Line 2: ONE WELLS FARGO CENTER, 23RD FLOOR Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan S. Jackson
SIGNATURE:	/Susan S. Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2023

Total Attachments: 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 008181 FRAME: 0680

900796616

source=2020.08.21 Assignment#page1.tif
source=2020.08.21 Assignment#page2.tif
source=2020.08.21 Assignment#page3.tif
source=2023.07.12 Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif
source=2023.07.12 Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif
source=2023.07.12 Confirmatory Assignment#page3.tif

OP \$65.00 3897495

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM593435

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Adhesives Company, LLC		06/05/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pro Tapes & Specialties, LLC
Street Address:	621 Route 1 South
City:	North Brunswick
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08902
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3897495	UGLU
Registration Number:	3897496	UGLU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-397-0845

Email: mlima@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 1: Southeast Financial Center

Address Line 2: 200 South Biscayne Blvd, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward Weisz
SIGNATURE:	/Edward Weisz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=UGL_Morgan_ProTapes_SignedKC_Aug19_2020 (002)#page1.tif source=UGL_Morgan_ProTapes_SignedKC_Aug19_2020 (002)#page2.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Morgan Adhesives Company, a corporation of Ohio having its place of business at 4560 Darrow Road Stow Ohio 44224 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), was, as of June 5, 2020, the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Pro Tapes & Specialties, Inc., A New York Corporation having its principal place of business at 621 Route 1 South, North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), was, as of June 5, 2020, desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations listed on Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, an Assignment to transfer the trademarks and registrations listed on Exhibit A hereto to ASSIGNEE was executed on June 5, 2020 by ASSIGNOR and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 7031/0353, and mistakenly referenced ASSIGNEE as Pro Tapes & Specialties, LLC, instead of its correct name "Pro Tapes & Specialties, Inc."

NOW, THEREFORE, it is acknowledged and confirmed that on June 5, 2020, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR did sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE Pro Tapes & Specialties, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations listed on Exhibit A hereto together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and in and to the trademark registrations thereof, including the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

Morgan Adhesives Company, LLC

Dated: 7/18/23

Title

LEGAL\64188307\1

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Morgan Adhesives Company LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business located at 4560 Darrow Road, Stow, Ohio 44224. United States of America ("Assignor") was, as of June 5, 2020, the owner of all right, title, and interest in the U.S. and international trademarks listed in Schedule A and the corresponding trademark registrations (the "Trademarks"), along with all associated goodwill thereto:

WHEREAS, on June 5, 2020, Pro Tapes & Specialties, LLC, a New York Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business located at 621 Route 1 South, North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902 ("Assignee") acquired from Assignor all right, title, and interest in the Trademarks, including the goodwill associated therewith and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is acknowledged and confirmed that Pro Tapes & Specialties, LLC, acquired as of June 5, 2020 all right, title, and interest to the Trademarks and all associated goodwill thereto, including the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

ASSIGNOR:

Morgan Adhesives Company, LLC

By: Sully Charles

Name: Veller L. CrackSlow

Title: Our

LEGAL\47892542\1

EXHIBIT A

US TRADEMARKS

UGLU	3897495	December 28, 2010
	3897496	December 28, 2010

INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

UGLU	1046702	July 19, 2010
	1046166	July 19, 2010

LEGAL/47892542\1

RECORDED: 08/21/2020

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Country	Title:	Status	Date Filed	Registration #	Registration Date
United States of America	PRO-GAFF	Registered	11/21/1995	2001678	9/17/1996
United States of America	PRO-GAFFER	Registered	11/21/1995	2001673	9/17/1996
United States of America	CABLE-PATH	Registered	12/24/1997	2221599	2/2/1999
United States of America	PRO TAPES AND SPECIALTIES	Registered	8/22/2002	2831845	4/13/2004
Australia	UGLU	Registered	9/16/2008	1262973	9/16/2008
Australia	UGLU & Design	Registered	9/16/2008	1262974	9/16/2008
United States of America	UGLU	Registered	6/23/2010	3897495	12/28/2010
United States of America	UGLU & Design	Registered	6/23/2010	3897496	12/28/2010
International Bureau (WIPO)	UGLU	Registered	7/19/2010	1046702	7/19/2010
Albania	UGLU	Registered	7/19/2010	1046702	7/19/2010
Bosnia and Herzegovina	UGLU	Registered	7/19/2010	1046702	7/19/2010
China	UGLU	Registered	7/19/2010	1046702	7/19/2010
Croatia	UGLU	Registered	7/19/2010	1046702	7/19/2010
European Union	UGLU	Registered	7/19/2010	1046702	7/19/2010
Japan	UGLU	Registered	7/19/2010	1046702	7/19/2010
Montenegro	UGLU	Registered	7/19/2010	1046702	7/19/2010
Norway	UGLU	Registered	7/19/2010	1046702	7/19/2010
Republic of Korea	UGLU	Registered	7/19/2010	1046702	7/19/2010
Serbia	UGLU	Registered	7/19/2010	1046702	7/19/2010
Singapore	UGLU	Registered	7/19/2010	1046702	7/19/2010
Switzerland	UGLU	Registered	7/19/2010	1046702	7/19/2020
Turkey	UGLU	Registered	7/19/2010	1046702	7/19/2010
Vietnam	UGLU	Registered	7/19/2010	1046702	7/19/2010
International Bureau (WIPO)	UGLU & Design	Registered	7/19/2010	1046166	7/19/2010

Albania	UGLU & Design	Registered	7/19/2010	1046166	7/19/2010
Bosnia and	UGLU & Design	Registered	7/19/2010	1046166	7/19/2010
Herzegovina					
China	UGLU & Design	Registered	7/19/2010	1046166	7/19/2010
Croatia	UGLU & Design	Registered	7/19/2010	1046166	7/19/2010
European	UGLU & Design	Registered	7/19/2010	1046166	7/19/2010
Union					
Japan	UGLU & Design	Registered	7/19/2010	1046166	7/19/2010
Montenegro	UGLU & Design	Registered	7/19/2010	1046166	7/19/2020
Norway	UGLU & Design	Registered	7/19/2010	1046166	7/19/2010
Republic of	UGLU & Design	Registered	7/19/2010	1046166	7/19/2010
Korea	4444444				
Serbia	UGLU & Design	Registered	7/19/2010	1046166	7/19/2010
Singapore	UGLU & Design	Registered	7/19/2010	1046166	7/19/2010
Switzerland	UGLU & Design	Registered	7/19/2010	1046166	7/19/2010
Turkey	UGLU & Design	Registered	7/19/2010	1046166	7/19/2010
Vietnam	UGLU & Design	Registered	7/19/2010	1046166	7/19/2010
United	UGLU	Registered	7/19/2010	UK00801046702	7/5/2011
Kingdom					
United	UGLU & Design	Registered	7/19/2010	UK00801046166	6/28/2011
Kingdom	LIGINI O D	D 1 1	7/10/0010	1046166	7/10/0010
United	UGLU & Design	Registered	7/19/2010	1046166	7/19/2010
Kingdom United	UGLU	Pending	7/19/2010		
Kingdom	OGLU	rending	7/19/2010		
Malaysia	UGLU	Registered	7/28/2010	2010013777	10/8/2011
Taiwan	UGLU	Registered	9/3/2010	1472307	9/1/2011
Taiwan	UGLU & Design	Registered	9/3/2010	01472308	9/1/2011
United States	PRO GLOW	Registered	4/24/2015	5013932	8/2/2016
of America	FRO GLOW	Registered	4/24/2013	3013932	6/2/2010
United States	PRO TAPES &	Registered	2/6/2017	5295222	9/26/2017
of America	SPECIALTIES				
	and Design				
Canada	UGLU	Pending	4/13/2021		
Canada	UGLU & Design	Pending	4/13/2021		
United States	DASHES	Registered	4/14/2021	6685297	3/29/2022
of America					
United States	THE	Registered	4/14/2021	6685307	3/29/2022
of America	STRENGTH OF				
	ADHESIVE.				
	THE				
	CONVENIENCE OF TAPE.				-
	OF TAFE.	I	1		<u> </u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 008181 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 08/29/2023